—CH \$40.00 181945 08954

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07

Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Philip W. Ingham	1995-12-12

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
Imperial Cancer Research Technology Ltd.	Sardinia House; Sardinia Street		ll ondon l	UNITED KINGDOM	WC2A3NL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number	08954740
Patent Number	6384192
Patent Number	6271363
Application Number	08954771
Application Number	08954128
Application Number	09448188

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 617 951-7050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 028120

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	David P. Halstead
NAME OF FERSON SIGNING.	Bavia 1. Haistead

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0573

800007335

DATE SIGNED:	2003-07-22
Total Attachments: 1 source=HMSU-P04-006ICRT.tif	

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0574

ASSIGNMENT

I, Philip W. Ingham, of 83 Middle Way Road, Summertown, Oxford OX27LE, UK in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by the Imperial Cancer Research Technology Ltd., a corporation or other organization within the United Kingdom, having its principal place of business at Sardinia House, Sardinia Street, London, United Kingdom WC2A3NL, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Imperial Cancer Research Technology Ltd.

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

Vertebrate Tissue Pattern-Inducing Proteins and Uses Related Thereto

described in Patent Application Serial No. 08/462,386, filed on June 5, 1995 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said corporation and to vest and confirm in said corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal this	day of	, 1995.
	By:	
	P)	hilip W Ingham

Then personally appeared the above named Philip W. Ingham and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his/her free act and deed, before me, this 12 day of December 1995.

By: Witnessed

Witness' Name (print): DAVID 18M-HOROWICZ

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0575

RECORDED: 07/22/2003